
~YOF 
VANCOUVER 

CITY CLERK'S DEPARTMENT 
Access to Information 

File No.: 04-1 000-20-2017-128 

May 1, 2017 

Re: Request for Access to Records under the Freedom of Information and Protection of 
Privacy Act (the "Act") 

I am responding to your request of March 28, 2017 for: 

In relation to an event at Vancouver City Hall regarding changes and improvements 
to the permitting system for new houses and housing renovations held on April 15, 
2016: 

1. Names of all persons attending the event (other than employees of City of 
Vancouver); 

2. Names of all persons for whom city staff registered a reservation to attend 
the event (other than employees of City of Vancouver); and 

3. Names of all persons who were thanked for their attendance at the event by 
an email last April 22, 2016. 

All responsive records are attached. Some information in the records has been severed, 
(blacked out), under s.22(1) of the Act. You can read or download this section here: 
http: I /www.bclaws.ca/EPLibraries/bclaws new/document/ ID/ freeside/96165 00 

Please note, the spreadsheet contains a list of those companies/persons who were on the 
reservation list as well as how many individuals attended. The reservations were t racked 
through the Development Services generic email address and checked off as they came in the 
door (88 attendees who are not non-Ci ty Staff is the total count on the spreadsheet ). 
However, if someone did not sign in or showed up late, it is possible they may not have been 
captured. If the City was provided with an email address, they were thanked for attending 
and sent a copy of the PowerPoint presentation from the event. 

Under section 52 of the Act you may ask the Information & Privacy Commissioner to review 
any matter related to the City's response to your request. The Act allows you 30 business 
days from the date you receive this notice to request a review by writing to: Office of the 
Information & Privacy Commissioner, info@oipc.bc.ca or by phoning 250-387-5629. 

City Hall 453 West 12th Avenue Vancouver BC V5Y 1V4 vancouver.ca 
City Clerk's Department tel: 604.873 .7276 fax: 604.873.7419 



If you request a review, please provide the Commissioner's office with: 1) the request 
number assigned to your request (#04-1000-20-2017-128); 2) a copy of this letter; 3) a copy 
of your original request for information sent to the City of Vancouver; and 4) detailed 
reasons or grounds on which you are seeking the review. 

Please do not hesitate to contact the Freedom of Information Office at foi®vancouver.ca if 
you have any questions. 

Yours truly, 

Barbara J. Van Fraassen, BA 
Director, Access to Information 
Barbara. vanfraassen@vancouver. ca 
453 W. 12th Avenue Vancouver BC V5Y 1V4 
Phone: 604 .873.7999 
Fax: 604.873.7419 

Encl. 
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Name of Company Names of persons attending the event Number of attendees Persons thanked

Abstract Homes Sandro Stefanucci 1 abstracthomes@telus.net 

Alchemy Construction Ltd. Mark Isaac mark@alchemyconstruction ca

Apex Homes Raymond Vesely 2 rayv@apexfoundations.ca

Apex Western Homes Daniel Schnick projectmng@apexhomes.ca

b Squared Architecture Inc. Brian Billingsley + Orianne Johnson 2 brian@b2arch.ca

Emily Davies + Alex Schwarz 2 info@b2arch.ca

Canada Mortgage & Housing Corp. Elizabeth Tang 1 etang@cmhc-schl gc.ca

Clay Construction Inc. Larry Clay 1 larry@clayconstruction.ca

Creekside Architects Inc. Qing Lin c/o Paul Zhang

D'Arcy Jones Architecture Inc. Darcy Jones or alternate darcy@darcyjones.com

Desato Enterprises Daniel Chan 1 daniel@desato-enterprises.com

Design Work Group Ltd. Michael Lu, Ted M. & Mo Maani 3 mlu@designworkgroup.biz

dlp Architecture Inc. D. Lucio Picciano 2 lucio@dlpdesigns.com

Draft on Site Services Inc. Nicholas Petrie 1 nick@draftonsite.com

Farpoint Architecture John Keene 1 farpoint@telus.net

Fina Group Marco De Cotiis marco@fina-group.ca

Fortis Wayne Cankovic 1 wayne.cankovic@fortisbc com

Fuho Design Ltd. Ernie Ho 1 fuhodesign@gmail.com

Gundhra Developments AJ Gundhra gundhradevelopments@gmail.com

Handmade Development Corp. Don Van Vliet 1

Horizon One Properties 1

Insightful Healthy Homes Inc. Arthur Lo 1 arthur@insightful.ca

Intarsia Design Ltd. Don Piner + Nigel Hacker 2 intarsiadesign@telus.net

Jakobsen Associates Keith Jakobsen 1 jakobsenk@netrover.com

JDL Homes Inc. Doug Langford 1 doug@jdlhomesvancouver.com

John Henshaw Architect Inc. John Henshaw 1 olivia@jhainc.ca

JP Cabral John Paul 1 johnpaul@studio-v.ca

Kerr Construction Andrew Butler + 3 4 andrew@kerrconstruction.ca

KFA Homes Farhan Jamal, Isaac Jenkins & Rikki Puri 3 farhan@kfahomes.com

Klondike Contracting Syaz Rahim reception@klondikecontracting.com

Koko Construction Ltd. Kim Mah 2 kokoconstructionltd@gmail.com

Lanefab Crystal Allsop 1 crystal@lanefab.com

Loy Leyland Architect Inc. Loy Leyland + Feeny Chen + Tim Akune 3 loyleyland@telus.net

maison d'etre design-build inc. Robert Capar + 1 2 rob@maisondetre.ca

Meridian Pacific Construction Inc. Ken Gijssen 1 ken@meridianpacific.net

Nexus Construction Jab Figueroa + Katherine Gordon 2 jab@nexusconstruction.net

Novell Design Build Angelito Camaclang + Jacquelyn Graham 5 lauren@novelldesignbuild.com

Ocean Dream Homes Sukhi Dhanju 1 oceandreamhomes@hotmail.com

P.Y. & Associates Steve Hou 1 pyeng@telus.net

Pantheon Developments Hans von Tiesenhausen 1 hanscvt@pantheondevelopments.com

Perfectly Yours Design & Management Stephanie Ho + Kenneth Ho 2

Peter Rose Architecture + Interiors Inc. Peter Hamel + Peter Rose 2 hamel@prosearchitect.ca

Raffaele and Associates Monika Amini + Trevor Toy + Mayumi Hasegawa 3 monika.k.raffaele@gmail.com

R.A.R Holdings Ltd Rikki Puri 1 riks@shaw.ca
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reVISION Custom Home Renovations Inc. Todd Senft + Marina Volk 2 todd@revisionrenovations.com>

Revision Renovations Ashley Kitchen 3 ashley@revisionrenovations.com

RJR Construction Management Ltd. Shawn Stewart + Osman Ozakcayli + Gino DiFrancesco 3 laura@rjrconstruction.ca

Robert Chester Architects Robert Chester 1 rgchester@hotmail.com

Sage Construction Ltd. James Wise + Vinny Dumas 2 monica.stekl@sageconstruction.ca

Sensitive Design Susanne Doise 1 susanne@sensitivedesign.com

Simplex Home Design Ltd Tej Singh 1 tej@simplexhomedesign.com

Small Works George (Jake Fry) 1 jake@smallworks.ca

Stark Depot Ryan Wang 1 ryan@starkdepot.com

Studio V Gary vanDijk or John Paul Cabral 2 elaine@studio-v.ca

Tamanna Design Afsana Malik + 1 2 afsana@tamanna.ca

Thomas Tsang Architect Inc. Thomas Tsang 1 ttsangarch@hotmail.com

TQ Construction Ellen Liu, Jaime Miller, Greg Francis, Steve Holloway, Doug 5 michelle@tqconstruction.ca

Victor Eric Design Group Eric Lee 1

Wiedemann Architectural Design Stefan Wiedemann stefan@w-design.ca

Zhang Architecture Inc. Paul Zhang

Daniel Zhou dzhou.sutton@icloud.com

Mike Chu mc.wpdd@gmail com

Ramin Towfigh ramin@nrt ca

Joshua Young josh@maestrodevelopment.ca 
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